Companies / specialized agencies / Contractors having experience, for the work of 

“Mechanized Environmental Support Services (MESS- QCBS) for Façade, 

Internal Glazing/Cladding & False Ceiling of New Integrated Terminal Building 

(NITB) at NSCBI Airport, Kolkata.” at an estimated cost of Rs 10,34,41,108/- 

(Rupees Ten Crores Thirty Four lakhs Forty One thousand One Hundred and 

Eight only) (excluding GST) with period of completion Three (03) years and 

extendable for Two (02) year subject to satisfactory performance.   

The tendering process is online at e-portal URL address 

https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app or www.aai.aero Aspiring bidders may go through

[...]

of contract and in respects in accordance with, such conditions so far as applicable. 

We agree to keep the tender open for Ninety (90) days from the date of opening of financial bid and 

not to make any modifications in its terms and conditions. 

A sum of Rs. 6,89,607/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand Six Hundred and Seven only) 

is hereby forwarded inform of receipt of a demand draft/ Bank Guarantee (where applicable), of a 

Nationalised or any scheduled bank (but not from co-operative or gramin bank) as earnest money. If 

I/we, fail to furnish the prescribed performance guarantee within prescribed period, I/we agree that the

[...]

of its obligations under this Agreement, it shall give to the other Party notice to that effect and 

shall promptly resume performance of its obligations hereunder. 

38.5 Termination notice for Force Majeure Event 

If a Force Majeure Event subsists for a period of 180 (one hundred and eighty) days or more 

within a continuous period of 365 (three hundred and sixty-five) days, either Party may in its 

discretion terminate this Agreement by issuing a Termination Notice to the other Party without 

being liable in any manner whatsoever, save as provided in this Article 38, and upon issue of 

such Termination Notice, this Agreement shall, notwithstanding anything to the contrary